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Notes	
  on	
  assembling	
  this	
  list:	
  	
  

• This	
  list	
  was	
  compiled	
  by	
  hand	
  using	
  Mountain	
  Project	
  as	
  the	
  primary	
  
resource.	
  There	
  are	
  likely	
  more	
  areas	
  and	
  routes	
  than	
  shown.	
  	
  

• In	
  most	
  cases	
  Toprope	
  climbs	
  are	
  also	
  listed	
  as	
  Trad.	
  In	
  those	
  cases	
  TR	
  is	
  
combined	
  with	
  trad.	
  If	
  TR	
  is	
  alone	
  I	
  make	
  a	
  notation.	
  	
  

• I	
  did	
  not	
  double	
  check	
  the	
  addition	
  –	
  some	
  routes	
  with	
  more	
  than	
  one	
  
designation	
  are	
  double	
  counted	
  in	
  MP.	
  

• Areas	
  are	
  listed	
  alphabetically	
  and	
  are	
  not	
  separated	
  by	
  region	
  (e.g.	
  northern	
  
AZ)	
  

• “The”	
  is	
  not	
  included	
  in	
  the	
  name	
  
• Some	
  areas	
  with	
  more	
  than	
  40	
  climbs	
  were	
  left	
  off	
  if	
  there	
  appeared	
  to	
  be	
  a	
  

significant	
  access	
  issue.	
  	
  
• The	
  primary	
  form	
  of	
  climbing	
  is	
  highlighted	
  in	
  the	
  darkest	
  green.	
  	
  
• If	
  a	
  large	
  area	
  is	
  a	
  conglomeration	
  of	
  multiple	
  smaller,	
  distinct	
  areas	
  spread	
  

out,	
  then	
  I	
  broke	
  it	
  up.	
  	
  
	
  
Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There
?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Boulderin
g	
  

Sport	
   Trad	
  

Colorado	
  
	
   Boulder	
  Canyon	
   1671	
   95	
   885	
   834	
  
	
   Colorado	
  National	
  

Monument	
  
182	
   12	
   8	
   161	
  

	
   De	
  Beque	
  Canyon	
   43	
   34	
   	
   9	
  
	
   Dynamite	
  Shacks	
   64	
   64	
   	
   	
  
	
   Eldorado	
  Canyon	
  SP	
   1172	
   121	
   114	
   975	
  
	
   Escalante	
  Canyon	
   83	
   1	
   2	
   80	
  
	
   Flatirons	
   1121	
   238	
   178	
   704	
  
	
   Grand	
  Mesa	
   93	
   	
   39	
   67	
  
	
   Gunnison	
   627	
   223	
   150	
   257	
  
	
   Lumpy	
  Ridge	
   401	
   21	
   27	
   355	
  
	
   Rigg’s	
  Hill	
   73	
   73	
   	
   	
  
	
   Shelf	
  Road	
   1023	
   16	
   975	
   44	
  
	
   Rifle	
   416	
   	
   415	
   1	
  
	
   RMNP	
  -­‐	
  Rock	
  

(Alpine	
  414)	
  
447	
   140	
   10	
   296	
  

	
   South	
  Platte	
   2146	
   276	
   881	
   1014	
  
	
   	
   Buffalo	
  Creek	
   130	
   26	
   11	
   97	
  
	
   	
   Cathedral	
  

Spires	
  
131	
   	
   23	
   121	
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Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There
?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Boulderin
g	
  

Sport	
   Trad	
  

	
   	
   Deckers	
   97	
   	
   57	
   31	
  
	
   	
   Devil’s	
  Head	
   467	
   	
   372	
   107	
  
	
   	
   Elevenmile	
  

Canyon	
  
255	
   25	
   153	
   91	
  

	
   	
   Goose	
  Creek/	
  
Molly	
  Gulch	
  
Campground	
  

104	
   	
   39	
   68	
  

	
   	
   Rampart	
  
Range	
  Road	
  

171	
   101	
   24	
   45	
  

	
   	
   Staunton	
  State	
  
Park	
  

157	
   2	
   69	
   80	
  

	
   	
   Turkey	
  Rocks	
   119	
   1	
   6	
   112	
  
	
   	
   West	
  Creek	
   230	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   Wigwam	
  

Creek/	
  Lost	
  
Creek	
  

Wilderness	
  

	
   51	
   35	
   148	
  

	
   Unaweep	
  Canyon	
   2302	
   1921	
   149	
   311	
  
Connecticut	
  

	
   Bradley	
  Mountain	
   84	
   4	
   18	
   62	
  
	
   CT	
  Bouldering	
   949	
   949	
   	
   	
  
	
   Pinnacle	
  Rock	
   56	
   	
   	
   56	
  
	
   Ragged	
  Mountain	
   64	
   	
   	
   64	
  
	
   Rattlesnake	
  Mountain	
   60	
   	
   1	
   59	
  

Delaware	
  (13	
  climbs	
  –	
  5	
  boulder,	
  8	
  Toprope)	
  
Florida	
  (14	
  climbs	
  –	
  14	
  bouler,	
  1	
  toprope)	
  

Georgia	
  
	
   Atlanta	
  Metro	
  Area	
  

(TRs	
  are	
  listed)	
  
64	
   46	
   	
   5	
  

	
   Boat	
  Rock	
   129	
   128	
   	
   1	
  
	
   Currahee	
  Mountain	
   72	
   21	
   29	
   33	
  
	
   Juliette	
  Boulders	
   42	
   42	
   	
   	
  
	
   Lost	
  Wall	
   49	
   	
   4	
   45	
  
	
   Mount	
  Yonah	
   132	
   57	
   23	
   56	
  
	
   Rock	
  Town	
   178	
   178	
   	
   	
  

Hawaii	
  
	
   Kauai	
  	
   63	
   51	
   7	
   2	
  
	
   Mokule'ia	
  Wall	
  (Oahu)	
   61	
   	
   42	
   13	
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   3	
  

Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There
?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Boulderin
g	
  

Sport	
   Trad	
  

Idaho	
  
	
   Boundary	
  County	
  

(Ice=1;	
  Alpine=12)	
  
40	
   1	
   16	
   20	
  

	
   Black	
  Cliffs	
   242	
   	
   119	
   127	
  
	
   City	
  of	
  Rocks	
   517	
   31	
   237	
   276	
  
	
   Castle	
  Rocks	
   270	
   21	
   138	
   124	
  
	
   Fins	
   177	
   	
   177	
   	
  
	
   Lost	
  River	
  Range	
  

(Alpine	
  =	
  73)	
  
73	
   	
   31	
   42	
  

	
   Massacre	
  Rocks	
   350	
   	
   338	
   12	
  
	
   McCall	
  

(Alpine=10)	
  
41	
   10	
   18	
   11	
  

	
   Pocatello	
  Bouldering	
   190	
   189	
   	
   2	
  
	
   Q’Emilin	
  Park	
   115	
   4	
   87	
   23	
  
	
   Rock	
  Creek	
  (Croy)	
  

Bouldering	
  
53	
   53	
   	
   	
  

	
   Ross	
  Park	
  	
  
(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  

toprope)	
  

144	
   	
   53	
   	
  

	
   Swan	
  Falls	
  Bouldering	
   49	
   49	
   	
   	
  
	
   Table	
  Rock	
   77	
   68	
   3	
   3	
  
	
   Teton	
  Dam	
   83	
   83	
   	
   	
  
	
   Twin	
  Falls	
  and	
  Snake	
  River	
  

Canyon	
  
214	
   89	
   105	
   13	
  

Illinois	
  
	
   Cedar	
  Bluff	
   46	
   11	
   15	
   21	
  
	
   Giant	
  City	
  State	
  Park	
   100	
   41	
   33	
   18	
  
	
   Holy	
  Boulders	
   176	
   173	
   	
   3	
  
	
   Jackson	
  Falls	
   502	
   32	
   408	
   66	
  
	
   Mississippi	
  Palisades	
  

(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  
toprope)	
  

142	
   	
   	
   125	
  

	
   Pere	
  Marquette	
  State	
  Park	
   64	
   2	
   38	
   24	
  
Indiana	
  

	
   Muscatatuck	
  County	
  Park	
   48	
   48	
   	
   	
  
Iowa	
  

	
   Joinerville	
  Bouldering	
   64	
   64	
   	
   	
  
	
   Pictured	
  Rocks	
   68	
   5	
   56	
   6	
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Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There
?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Boulderin
g	
  

Sport	
   Trad	
  

Kansas	
  
	
   St.	
  Philippine	
  Duchense	
  

Park	
  
74	
   74	
   	
   	
  

Kentucky	
  
	
   Red	
  River	
  Gorge	
   1942	
   54	
   1345	
   547	
  
	
   Hunter	
  Bluff	
   46	
   1	
   26	
   15	
  

Maine	
  
	
   Acadia	
  National	
  Park	
   240	
   51	
   14	
   117	
  
	
   Camden	
  Hills	
  

(Ice	
  =	
  12)	
  
152	
   	
   44	
   94	
  

	
   Clifton	
  Crag	
  
(Ice	
  =	
  2)	
  

125	
   	
   63	
   58	
  

	
   Shag	
  Crag	
   51	
   2	
   45	
   4	
  
	
   Western	
  Mountains	
  

(Ice	
  =	
  5)	
  
109	
   44	
   13	
   51	
  

Maryland	
  
	
   Carderock	
  

(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  
toprope)	
  

126	
   15	
   	
   52	
  

	
   Catoctin	
  Mountain	
  Park	
  
(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  

toprope)	
  

136	
   112	
   	
   14	
  

	
   Great	
  Falls	
  –	
  Maryland	
  Side	
   76	
   	
   	
   76	
  
	
   Harper’s	
  Ferry	
   276	
   151	
   51	
   81	
  
	
   Morgan	
  Run	
  NEA	
   66	
   66	
   	
   	
  
	
   Narrows	
  aka	
  Lover’s	
  Leap	
   79	
   1	
   	
   78	
  
	
   Northwest	
  Branch	
   42	
   37	
   	
   5	
  
	
   Sugarloaf	
  Mountain	
  

(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  
toprope)	
  

62	
   2	
   	
   38	
  

Massachusetts	
  
	
   Cape	
  Ann	
   1138	
   1045	
   24	
   47	
  
	
   Gilbert	
  Hills	
   97	
   97	
   	
   	
  
	
   Hammond	
  Pond	
  

(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  
toprope)	
  

149	
   73	
   	
   11	
  

	
   Leominster	
  
(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  

55	
   	
   1	
   47	
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Have	
  
You	
  
Been	
  
There
?	
  

Primary	
  Area	
   Total	
  
Climbs	
  

Boulderin
g	
  

Sport	
   Trad	
  

toprope)	
  
	
   Lynn	
  Woods	
  

(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  
toprope)	
  

1188	
   1166	
   	
   11	
  

	
   Middlesex	
  Fells	
  
(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  

toprope)	
  

95	
   70	
   	
   11	
  

	
   Milford	
  Bouldering	
   79	
   78	
   	
   1	
  
	
   Quincy	
  Quarries	
  

(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  
toprope)	
  

115	
   7	
   	
   21	
  

	
   Rattlesnake	
  Rocks	
  
(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  

toprope)	
  

58	
   8	
   2	
   34	
  

	
   Rose	
  Ledge	
  
(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  

toprope)	
  

43	
   13	
   	
   42	
  

	
   Townsend	
  Bouldering	
  
(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  

toprope)	
  

69	
   67	
   	
   	
  

Michigan	
  
	
   Marquette	
  

(Ice=8;	
  Mixed=4)	
  
(The	
  remaining	
  climbs	
  are	
  

toprope)	
  

128	
   23	
   27	
   34	
  

	
   Munising	
  
(Ice	
  =	
  43)	
  

43	
   	
   	
   5	
  

	
   Silver	
  Mountain	
   44	
   2	
   35	
   7	
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