#### U.S. Rock Climbing Areas with >40 Routes Part 2: Colorado to Michigan

https://www.commonclimber.com/checklist-2

#### Notes on assembling this list:

- This list was compiled by hand using Mountain Project as the primary resource. There are likely more areas and routes than shown.
- In most cases Toprope climbs are also listed as Trad. In those cases TR is combined with trad. If TR is alone I make a notation.
- I did not double check the addition some routes with more than one designation are double counted in MP.
- Areas are listed alphabetically and are not separated by region (e.g. northern AZ)
- "The" is not included in the name
- Some areas with more than 40 climbs were left off if there appeared to be a significant access issue.
- The primary form of climbing is highlighted in the darkest green.
- If a large area is a conglomeration of multiple smaller, distinct areas spread out, then I broke it up.

Have You Been There	Primary Area	Total Climbs	Boulderin g	Sport	Trad		
Colorado							
	Boulder Canyon	1671	95	885	834		
	Colorado National Monument	182	12	8	161		
	De Beque Canyon	43	34		9		
	Dynamite Shacks	64	64		,		
	Eldorado Canyon SP	1172	121	114	975		
	Escalante Canyon	83	1	2	80		
	Flatirons	1121	238	178	704		
	Grand Mesa	93		39	67		
	Gunnison	627	223	150	257		
	Lumpy Ridge	401	21	27	355		
	Rigg's Hill	73	73				
	Shelf Road	1023	16	975	44		
	Rifle	416		415	1		
	RMNP - Rock	447	140	10	296		
	(Alpine 414)						
	South Platte	2146	276	881	1014		
	Buffalo Creek	130	26	11	97		
	Cathedral Spires	131		23	121		

Have You Been There	Primary Area	Total Climbs	Boulderin g	Sport	Trad	
	Deckers	97		57	31	
	Devil's Head	467		372	107	
	Elevenmile Canyon	255	25	153	91	
	Goose Creek/ Molly Gulch Campground	104		39	68	
	Rampart Range Road	171	101	24	45	
	Staunton State Park	157	2	69	80	
	Turkey Rocks	119	1	6	112	
	West Creek	230				
	Wigwam Creek/ Lost Creek Wilderness		51	35	148	
	Unaweep Canyon	2302	1921	149	311	
		onnecticut				
	Bradley Mountain	84	4	18	62	
	CT Bouldering	949	949			
	Pinnacle Rock	56			56	
	Ragged Mountain	64			64	
	Rattlesnake Mountain	60		1	59	
	Delaware (13 clim	ıbs – 5 boulde	er, 8 Toprope)			
	Florida (14 climl		r, 1 toprope)			
		Georgia				
	Atlanta Metro Area (TRs are listed)	64	46		5	
	Boat Rock	129	128		1	
	Currahee Mountain	72	21	29	33	
	Juliette Boulders	42	42			
	Lost Wall	49		4	45	
	Mount Yonah	132	57	23	56	
	Rock Town	178	178			
Hawaii						
	Kauai	63	51	7	2	
	Mokule'ia Wall (Oahu)	61		42	13	

Have You Been There ?	Primary Area	Total Climbs	Boulderin g	Sport	Trad	
		Idaho				
	Boundary County (Ice=1; Alpine=12)	40	1	16	20	
	Black Cliffs	242		119	127	
	City of Rocks	517	31	237	276	
	Castle Rocks	270	21	138	124	
	Fins	177		177		
	Lost River Range (Alpine = 73)	73		31	42	
	Massacre Rocks	350		338	12	
	McCall (Alpine=10)	41	10	18	11	
	Pocatello Bouldering	190	189		2	
	Q'Emilin Park	115	4	87	23	
	Rock Creek (Croy)	53	53			
	Bouldering					
	Ross Park	144		53		
	(The remaining climbs are toprope)					
	Swan Falls Bouldering	49	49			
	Table Rock	77	68	3	3	
	Teton Dam	83	83			
	Twin Falls and Snake River Canyon	214	89	105	13	
		Illinois				
	Cedar Bluff	46	11	15	21	
	Giant City State Park	100	41	33	18	
	Holy Boulders	176	173		3	
	Jackson Falls	502	32	408	66	
	Mississippi Palisades	142			125	
	(The remaining climbs are toprope)					
	Pere Marquette State Park	64	2	38	24	
Indiana						
Muscatatuck County Park 48 48						
		Iowa				
	Joinerville Bouldering	64	64			
	Pictured Rocks	68	5	56	6	

Have You Been There	Primary Area	Total Climbs	Boulderin g	Sport	Trad	
		Kansas				
	St. Philippine Duchense Park	74	74			
		Kentucky				
	Red River Gorge	1942	54	1345	547	
	Hunter Bluff	46	1	26	15	
		Maine				
	Acadia National Park	240	51	14	117	
	Camden Hills (Ice = 12)	152		44	94	
	Clifton Crag (Ice = 2)	125		63	58	
	Shag Crag	51	2	45	4	
	Western Mountains (Ice = 5)	109	44	13	51	
		Maryland				
	Carderock	126	15		52	
	(The remaining climbs are toprope)					
	Catoctin Mountain Park (The remaining climbs are toprope)	136	112		14	
	Great Falls – Maryland Side	76			76	
	Harper's Ferry	276	151	51	81	
	Morgan Run NEA	66	66			
	Narrows aka Lover's Leap	79	1		78	
	Northwest Branch	42	37		5	
	Sugarloaf Mountain (The remaining climbs are	62	2		38	
	toprope)					
Massachusetts						
	Cape Ann	1138	1045	24	47	
	Gilbert Hills	97	97			
	Hammond Pond	149	73		11	
	(The remaining climbs are toprope)					
	Leominster (The remaining climbs are	55		1	47	

Have You Been There	Primary Area	Total Climbs	Boulderin g	Sport	Trad		
•	toprope)						
	Lynn Woods (The remaining climbs are toprope)	1188	1166		11		
	Middlesex Fells (The remaining climbs are toprope)	95	70		11		
	Milford Bouldering	79	78		1		
	Quincy Quarries (The remaining climbs are toprope)	115	7		21		
	Rattlesnake Rocks (The remaining climbs are toprope)	58	8	2	34		
	Rose Ledge (The remaining climbs are toprope)	43	13		42		
	Townsend Bouldering (The remaining climbs are toprope)	69	67				
	Michigan						
	Marquette (Ice=8; Mixed=4) (The remaining climbs are toprope)	128	23	27	34		
	Munising (Ice = 43)	43			5		
	Silver Mountain	44	2	35	7		